# 503683162 02/05/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3729798

01/04/2011

12/22/2010

12/22/2010

01/10/2011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA OLGA PETRAUSKENE	Name	<b>Execution Date</b> 12/22/2010	

SOMAYA BIT

JEN-KUEI A LIU

ROBERT STERLING TEBBS

MANOHAR R FURTADO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	5791 VAN ALLEN WAY
Internal Address:	LEGAL DEPARTMENT, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14314985

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	to the	476-6048 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provide	ea; ir ti	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	7606	037200
Email:	Lifete	echDocket@system.foundationip.com
Correspondent Name:	LIFE	TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Address Line 1:	5791	VAN ALLEN WAY
Address Line 2:	LEG/	AL DEPARTMENT, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
Address Line 4:	CAR	LSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	LT00075 CON

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LT00075 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNA LI
SIGNATURE:	/Susanna Li/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016

## **Total Attachments: 12**

source=LT00075\_Assignment#page1.tif source=LT00075\_Assignment#page2.tif source=LT00075\_Assignment#page3.tif source=LT00075\_Assignment#page4.tif source=LT00075\_Assignment#page5.tif source=LT00075\_Assignment#page6.tif source=LT00075\_Assignment#page7.tif source=LT00075\_Assignment#page8.tif source=LT00075\_Assignment#page9.tif source=LT00075\_Assignment#page10.tif source=LT00075\_Assignment#page11.tif source=LT00075\_Assignment#page11.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy

of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we:

**Olga PETRAUSKENE**, residing at 3180 Melendy Dr, San Carlos, California, 94070, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

**Pius M. BRZOSKA,** residing at 803 Canada Road, M/S 408-2, Woodside, California, 94062, United States, citizen of Germany; and

**Somaya BIT**, residing at 38546 Poe Ter, Fremont, California, 94536, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

**Jen-Kuei A. LIU**, residing at 4039 Scripps Ave, Palo Alto, California, 94306, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

**Robert Sterling TEBBS,** residing at 1076 Spring Valley Commons, Livermore, California, 94551, United States, citizen of United States of California; and

**Manohar R. FURTADO**, residing at 420 Ventura Place, San Ramon, California, 94583, United States, citizen of United States of America;

do hereby SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Life Technologies Corporation (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware), having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA 92008, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/256,413 filed October 30, 2009; and United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/256,437 filed October 30, 2009; and United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/262,492 filed November 18, 2009, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/54867, filed on October 29, 2010; and in United States Non-provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 12/916,420, filed on October 29, 2010 entitled "Multi-primer Assay for Mycoplasma Detection", and such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: Uga Pebrauskeug Name (1) Olga PETRAUSKENE

Date: DECEMBER 22, 2010

Signature:		D
Name (2)	Pius M. BRZOSKA	na,
Signature:		_ D
Name (3)	Somaya BIT	
Signature:		Da
Name (4)	Jen-Kuei A. LIU	-
Signature:		Da
Name (5)	Robert Sterling TEBBS	~
Signature:		Da
	Manohar R. FURTADO	

Date:\_\_\_\_\_
Date:\_\_\_\_\_
Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Docket No. LT00075 Family Customer No. 52059

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we:

Olga PETRAUSKENE, residing at 3180 Melendy Dr, San Carlos, California, 94070, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

Plus M. BRZOSKA, residing at 803 Canada Road, <del>M/S 408-2,</del> Woodside, California, 94062, United States, citizen of Germany; and

Somaya BIT, residing at 38546 Poe Ter, Fremont, California, 94536, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

Jen-Kuei A. LIU, residing at 4039 Scripps Ave, Palo Alto, California, 94306, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

Robert Sterling TEBBS, residing at 1076 Spring Valley Commons, Livermore, California, 94551, United States, cilizen of United States of California; and

Manohar R. FURTADO, residing at 420 Ventura Place, San Ramon, California, 94583, United States, citizen of United States of America;

do hereby SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Life Technologies Corporation (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware), having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA 92008, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/256,413 filed October 30, 2009; and United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/256,437 filed October 30, 2009; and United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/262,492 filed November 18, 2009, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/54867, filed on October 29, 2010; and in United States Non-provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 12/916,420, filed on October 29, 2010 entitled "Multi-primer Assay for Mycoplasma Detection", and such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:		Date:
Name (1)	Olga PETRAUSKENE	
Signature: Name (2)	Pius M. BRZOSKA	Date:
Signature: Name (3)	Somaya BIT	Date:
Signature: Name (4)	Jen-Kuei A. LIU	Date:
Signature:_ Name (5)	Robert Sterling TEBBS	Date:
Signature: Name (6)	Manohar R. FURTADO	Date:

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy

of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we:

**Olga PETRAUSKENE**, residing at 3180 Melendy Dr, San Carlos, California, 94070, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

**Pius M. BRZOSKA**, residing at 803 Canada Road, M/S 408-2, Woodside, California, 94062, United States, citizen of Germany; and

**Somaya BIT**, residing at 38546 Poe Ter, Fremont, California, 94536, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

**Jen-Kuei A.** LIU, residing at 4039 Scripps Ave, Palo Alto, California, 94306, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

**Robert Sterling TEBBS,** residing at 1076 Spring Valley Commons, Livermore, California, 94551, United States, citizen of United States of California; and

Manohar R. FURTADO, residing at 420 Ventura Place, San Ramon, California, 94583, United States, citizen of United States of America;

do hereby SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Life Technologies Corporation (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware), having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA 92008, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/256,413 filed October 30, 2009; and United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/256,437 filed October 30, 2009; and United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/262,492 filed November 18, 2009, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/54867, filed on October 29, 2010; and in United States Non-provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 12/916,420, filed on October 29, 2010 entitled "Multi-primer Assay for Mycoplasma Detection", and such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

## PATENT REEL: 037679 FRAME: 0670

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:			Date:	,
Name (1)	Olga PETRAUSKENE			
Signature: Name (2)	Pius M. BRZOSKA		Date:	
Signature: Name (3)	Somaya BIT		Date: 01 C	1 2011
Signature: Name (4)	Jen-Kuei A. LIU		Date:	
Signature: Name (5)	Robert Sterling TEBBS		Date:	
Signature: Name (6)	Manohar R. FURTADO		Date:	
		1000		

PATENT REEL: 037679 FRAME: 0671

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy

of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we:

**Olga PETRAUSKENE**, residing at 3180 Melendy Dr, San Carlos, California, 94070, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

**Pius M. BRZOSKA,** residing at 803 Canada Road, M/S 408-2, Woodside, California, 94062, United States, citizen of Germany; and

**Somaya BIT**, residing at 38546 Poe Ter, Fremont, California, 94536, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

**Jen-Kuei A. LIU**, residing at 4039 Scripps Ave, Palo Alto, California, 94306, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

**Robert Sterling TEBBS,** residing at 1076 Spring Valley Commons, Livermore, California, 94551, United States, citizen of United States of California; and

**Manohar R. FURTADO,** residing at 420 Ventura Place, San Ramon, California, 94583, United States, citizen of United States of America;

do hereby SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Life Technologies Corporation (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware), having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA 92008, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/256,413 filed October 30, 2009; and United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/256,437 filed October 30, 2009; and United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/262,492 filed November 18, 2009, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/54867, filed on October 29, 2010; and in United States Non-provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 12/916,420, filed on October 29, 2010 entitled "Multi-primer Assay for Mycoplasma Detection", and such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:		Date:
Name (1)	Olga PETRAUSKENE	
Signature:		Date:
Name (2)	Pius M. BRZOSKA	
Signature:		Date:
Name (3)	Somaya BIT	
Signature:	Jen-Kuei A. LIU	Date: 12/22/2010
Name (4)	Jen-Ruel A. LIO	
Signature:_ Name (5)	Robert Sterling TEBBS	Date:
		Date:
Name (6)	Manohar R. FURTADO	

R.D.J.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy

of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we:

**Olga PETRAUSKENE**, residing at 3180 Melendy Dr, San Carlos, California, 94070, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

**Pius M. BRZOSKA,** residing at 803 Canada Road, M/S 408-2, Woodside, California, 94062, United States, citizen of Germany; and

**Somaya BIT**, residing at 38546 Poe Ter, Fremont, California, 94536, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

**Jen-Kuei A. LIU**, residing at 4039 Scripps Ave, Palo Alto, California, 94306, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

**Robert Sterling TEBBS**, residing at 1076 Spring Valley Commons, Livermore, California, 94551, United States, citizen of United States of California; and Amer

**Manohar R. FURTADO,** residing at 420 Ventura Place, San Ramon, California, 94583, United States, citizen of United States of America;

do hereby SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Life Technologies Corporation (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware), having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA 92008, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/256,413 filed October 30, 2009; and United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/256,437 filed October 30, 2009; and United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/262,492 filed November 18, 2009, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/54867, filed on October 29, 2010; and in United States Non-provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 12/916,420, filed on October 29, 2010 entitled "Multi-primer Assay for Mycoplasma Detection", and such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:		Date:
Name (1)	Olga PETRAUSKENE	
Signature:		Date:
Name (2)	Pius M. BRZOSKA	
Signature:		Date:
Name (3)	Somaya BIT	
Signature:		Date:
Name (4)	Jen-Kuei A. LIU	
Signature: Name (5)	Robert Sterling TEBBS	Date: 12/22/2010
Signature:		Date:
Name (6)	Manonal R. FORTADO	

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we:

**Olga PETRAUSKENE**, residing at 3180 Melendy Dr, San Carlos, California, 94070, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

**Pius M. BRZOSKA,** residing at 803 Canada Road, M/S 408-2, Woodside, California, 94062, United States, citizen of Germany; and

**Somaya BIT**, residing at 38546 Poe Ter, Fremont, California, 94536, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

**Jen-Kuei A. LIU**, residing at 4039 Scripps Ave, Palo Alto, California, 94306, United States, citizen of United States of America; and

**Robert Sterling TEBBS,** residing at 1076 Spring Valley Commons, Livermore, California, 94551, United States, citizen of United States of California; and

**Manohar R. FURTADO,** residing at 420 Ventura Place, San Ramon, California, 94583, United States, citizen of United States of America;

do hereby SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Life Technologies Corporation (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware), having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA 92008, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/256,413 filed October 30, 2009; and United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/256,437 filed October 30, 2009; and United States Provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 61/262,492 filed November 18, 2009, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/54867, filed on October 29, 2010; and in United States Non-provisional Patent Application, Serial No. 12/916,420, filed on October 29, 2010 entitled "Multi-primer Assay for Mycoplasma Detection", and such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:		Date:
Name (1)	Olga PETRAUSKENE	
Signature:		Date:
Name (2)	Pius M. BRZOSKA	
Signature:		Date:
Name (3)	Somaya BIT	Dato
Signaturo		Deter
Name (4)	Jen-Kuei A. LIU	Date:
Signature:		Date:
Name (5)	Robert Sterling TEBBS	
Signature:	al Lil	Date: Jan 10, 2011
·	Manohar R. FURTADO	